Pérnavs, Juris

Pérnavs, Kristine
Pestmalis, Hermanis
Pestmalis, Irma

Pestmalis, Kristine

Rigd, Ierocu

Riga, Ierocu

Ligatnes pag.
Ligatnes pag.
Ligatnes pag.

iela 10-32

ield 10-32
Lejénos
Lejénos

Le jénos

Pesudovs, Galina

Abrenes apr. Gauru pag.

Pegudovs, Nikolajs

Pétersbergs, Fricis
Pétersbergs, Anna
Pétersilis, Andrejs
Pétersilis, Alvine
Pétersilis, Gunars
Pétersilis, Mirdza
Pétersilis, Vilis
Petersons, Adolfs

Pétersons, Lucija

Pétersons, Bonifacijs

Pétersons, Ludmila

Pétersons, Aleksandrs

Pétersons, Alma

Pétersons, Agnis
Pétersons, Valda

Pétersons, Arturs

Pétersons, Didrikis

Pétersons, Janis

Gauru pag.
Puzes pag.
Puzes pag.
Baltinavas
Baltinavas
Baltinavas
Baltinavas

Baltinavas

Ledinkos
Kezités
Kezités
pag. Mezaros
pag. Mezaros
pag. Mezaros
pag. Mezaros

pag. Mezaros

Rundales pag.
Rundales pag.
Rundales pag.
Rundales pag.

Mazbérstelé
Mazbérstelée
Mazbérstelé

Mazbérstelée

Baugu pag. Rusas

Baugu pag. Rusas

1945

1941
1949
1949
1949
1941
1940
1941
1941
1943/kY
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1949

1949
1949
1947

1941
194

64 yrs.

o B < 1
4L yrs.
appr. 39
60-65 yrs. Farmer
37
62
5k

33

8 yrs.  Child
Child
Child

Policeman

Student
Child

Farmer

Child
Child

Electrician

Merchant

Deported twice, released
w/ruined health, died
1958

Died in Siberia, 1943
Released w/ruined health
Released late 1950's
Died in Siberia, 1949
Deported, fate unknown
Fate unknown

Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia

Shot, 1943/LL

Released after 1T yrs.
Released after 1T yrs.
Released after 17 yrs.
Released after 1T yrs.
Deported, presumed dead
Deported, presumed dead
Deported, presumed dead
Deported, presumed dead

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Released after 10 yrs.,
w/ruined health

Released eventually
Released eventually

Released after 9 yrs.
w/ruined health

Fate unknown

Shot near Dziukste, 194k




